Mars Area School District 2021 Spring Sports Starting Practice Dates

The following spring sports are available to students. Tryouts may be required for Baseball, Lacrosse, Softball, Tennis
and Volleyball. The practice times shown are for the first day of practice. They may or may not change after the first

day at the coach’s discretion.

March 8
Boys Tennis

Boys Lacrosse

Girls Lacrosse

7/8 Volleyball

Boys Volleyball

Baseball
All levels

Softball
Varsity

March 15
7/8 Softball

March 8
Track

Varsity Boys/Girls

March 15
7/8 Track

3:00-5:00 pm

5:30-7:30 pm

4:30-6:30 pm

2:45-5:00 pm

6:00-8:00 pm

3:00-5:00 pm

3:00-4:30 pm

2:40-4:00 pm

2:30-5:00 pm

2:30-4:30 pm

Tennis Courts

Stadium

Aux Turf Field

High School
Gym

High School
Gym

LakeView

High School
Gym

High School
Gym

Middle School
Gym/Track

Middle School
Gym/Track

Chris Knauff
cknauff@marsk12.org

Bob Marcoux
RBMarcoux@gmail.com

Monica Ewansik
ewansikml@gmail.com

Gabe Hock
ghock@marsk12.org
Dave Mayer
dmayer@marsk12.org

Mike Nypaver
nypaverm@ comcast.net

Jason Thompson
jthompson@marsk12.org

Michele Goodworth
mgoodworth@marsk12.org

Bob Jox
riox@marsk.12.org

Joe Cioc

jcioc@marskl12.org
Brian Hobaugh
bhobaugh@marsk12.org

Susan Moury
mourysm@svsd.net

All schedules will be available at marswpial.com as they become available. In addition to accessing schedules, you can

sign up at this website to receive instant email and text notifications for schedule changes once the season begins.
Registration and physical information is available at marsk12.org on the Athletic page.



