Mars Area School District 2021 Spring Sports Starting Practice Dates

The following spring sports are available to students. Tryouts may be required for Baseball, Lacrosse, Softball, Tennis and Volleyball. The practice times shown are for the first day of practice. They may or may not change after the first day at the coach's discretion.

March 8			
Boys Tennis	3:00-5:00 pm	Tennis Courts	Chris Knauff <u>cknauff@marsk12.org</u>
Boys Lacrosse	5:30-7:30 pm	Stadium	Bob Marcoux <u>RBMarcoux@gmail.com</u>
Girls Lacrosse	4:30-6:30 pm	Aux Turf Field	Monica Ewansik ewansikml@gmail.com
7/8 Volleyball	2:45-5:00 pm	High School Gym	Gabe Hock ghock@marsk12.org Dave Mayer dmayer@marsk12.org
Boys Volleyball	6:00-8:00 pm	High School Gym	Mike Nypaver nypaverm@comcast.net
Baseball All levels	3:00-5:00 pm	LakeView	Jason Thompson jthompson@marsk12.org
Softball Varsity	3:00-4:30 pm	High School Gym	Michele Goodworth mgoodworth@marsk12.org
March 15			
7/8 Softball	2:40-4:00 pm	High School Gym	Bob Jox rjox@marsk.12.org
March 8			
Track Varsity Boys/Girls	2:30-5:00 pm	Middle School Gym/Track	Joe Cioc jcioc@marsk12.org Brian Hobaugh bhobaugh@marsk12.org
<u>March 15</u> 7/8 Track	2:30-4:30 pm	Middle School	Susan Moury
	2.30-4.30 µm	Gym/Track	mourysm@svsd.net

All schedules will be available at marswpial.com as they become available. In addition to accessing schedules, you can sign up at this website to receive instant email and text notifications for schedule changes once the season begins. Registration and physical information is available at marsk12.org on the Athletic page.